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  Third Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm 

   PERTH  MINT  DECIMAL  ISSUES 

   499 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen half ounce gold kangaroo 
nugget, three coin set, 1996 three star gods privy mark set.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 11, uncirculated.   

 $2,000 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   500 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Nugget Three Star 
Gods Privy Mark Set, specimen pure gold half ounce set 
of three, 1998.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 10, 
uncirculated.   

 $2,000 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   501 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, 2002 Tribute to Freedom specimen 
two coin set, includes gold Australian Nugget half ounce with 
Liberty Bell privy mark and silver Australian Kookaburra 
one ounce with United States Flag privy mark.   In case of 
issue with certifi cate number 139, uncirculated.   

 $720 

   502 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen platinum Australian Koala 
Series, two ounce 1995, one ounce 1996 and half ounce 
1996.   In cases of issue, uncirculated.  (3)  

 $3,500 

   503 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen palladium one ounce 
Emu, 1996, and fi ve dollar phonecard.   In case of issue, 
uncirculated.   

 $1,000 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   504 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, specimen silver 
one kilo, 1993.   In plastic capsule, uncirculated.   

 $600 

   505 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver one kilo 1993, specimen silver ten ounces 
1993.   In capsules of issue, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $800 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   506 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one kilo kookaburra, 
1997.   In capsule, uncirculated.   

 $600 

   507 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, fi ve ounce silver lunar coin, 2013, 
Year of the Snake.   Uncirculated.   

 $100 

   508 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver two ounces, 1993 with Dump privy mark 
(3), 1997 with Shilling privy mark (2).   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $200 

   509 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver two ounces, 1994 with NAA Fair privy mark, 
1995 with NAA Fair privy mark (2), 1995 with World Vision 
privy mark, 1996 with Hague Coat of Arms privy mark, 
1996 with Perth Mint metal plate, 1996 with Ducat privy 
mark, 1997 with Shilling privy mark, 1997 with Crown privy 
mark (2), 1998 Saint George privy mark, 1998 Shield privy 
mark, 2000 with silver Perth Coin Fair medallion.   In cases 
of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated.  (13)  

 $560 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   510 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces, 
Australian Kookaburra Series, 1995 with Florin privy mark, 
1997 with Crown privy mark, 1997 with Penny privy mark; 
specimen silver one ounces, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
2001 with Centenary of Federation privy mark (4).   In cases 
of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated.  (7)  

 $200 

   511 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen two ounces, 1996 with Star Pagoda privy mark 
(3); medallions, celebrating grand opening of museum and 
shop (gold plated) 1995 (4).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculatated.  (7)  

 $120 

   512 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver two ounces, 1997 with Crown privy mark 
(2), 1998 with Jubilee privy mark, 1998 St George privy 
mark, 1998 with Sydney Mint privy mark, 1998 with Shield 
privy mark, 1999 with 1930 Penny privy mark, 1999 with 
1933 Shilling privy mark.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $320 

   513 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces, 
Kookaburra Honor Mark Collection, 1st issue 1999 and 
2nd issue 2000, both with USA State quarter privy marks 
and includes fi ve USA State quarter dollars.   In packs of issue 
with set numbers 285 and 174, uncirculated.  (12)  

 $120 

   514 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces, 
Kookaburra Honor Mark Collection, 1st issue 1999, 2nd 
issue 2000 and 2001, each with USA State quarter privy 
marks and includes fi ve USA State quarter dollars.   In packs 
of issue with set numbers 258, 163 and 155, uncirculated.  
(18)  

 $180 

 Ex R.Munday Collection 
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   515 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, bullion silver two ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra (2), Ancient Coins Privy Mark Series 2000 
with ancient coins (2); bullion silver two ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra, Ancient Coins Privy Mark Series 2000 with 
ancient coin.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, good - 
uncirculated.  (6)  

 $170 

   516 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces, 
Australian Kookaburra 2000 (4), each coin with a different 
ancient coin privy mark, with original coins as follows, 
Roman silver antoninianus c250 AD; Byzantine bronze 
c600 AD; English silver penny of Edward I c1300 AD; silver 
denar of Hungary c1550 AD.   In case of issue with certifi cate 
number 829, uncirculated.  (8)  

 $250 

   517 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounce two 
dollars set of four, 2002, Palindrome Coin Privy Mark Issue.   
Only 1,400 sets produced, scarce, uncirculated.   

 $160 
 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   518 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, 2003 Silver Kookaburra Australians 
at War specimen quality coin and medallion privy tribute 
series of six silver two ounce coins and six medallions and 
miniature war service medals.   All housed in a magnifi cent 
handmade blue presentation box, uncirculated.   

 $300 
 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   519 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, 2003 Silver Kookaburra Australians 
at War specimen quality coin and medallion privy tribute 
series of six silver two ounce coins and six medallions and 
miniature war service medals.   All housed in a magnifi cent 
handmade blue presentation box, uncirculated.   

 $300 

   520 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, specimen silver 
one ounce fi ve dollars, 1990 (6), 1991 (2).   In slabs as issued, 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $160 

   521 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one ounces, 
Australian Kookaburra Series, 1994 with Commonwealth 
Games Logo privy mark (2), 1996 with Swan River and 
Rottnest Island privy mark, 1999 with Centenary Sovereign 
privy mark, 1999 with Square Penny privy mark.   In cases 
of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $100 

   522 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver one ounces, 1994 with Commonwealth 
Games privy mark (2), 1996 with Basler Stab privy mark, 
1997 with Panda privy mark (4), 1996 with Swan River/
Rottnest Island privy mark (2), 1996 with Goya privy 
mark, 1999 with Square Penny privy mark (2), 1999 with 
Centenary Sovereign privy mark, 2001 with Centenary of 
Federation privy mark, (gilt) 2004 (2), (gilt) 2007, Koala 
and Kookaburra (set of two) 2009.   In packs of issue, 
uncirculated.  (18)  

 $380 
 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   523 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver one ounces, 1996 with Panda privy mark.   
In cases of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $100 

   524 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver one ounces, 1996 with Goya privy mark 
(2), 1997 with Zurich privy mark (3).   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $100 

   525 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, European Country Privy Mark 
Collection, set of fi fteen specimen silver one ounce one dollar 
Australian Kookaburra coins, 1996-1998.   In case of issue 
with booklet, all coins with matching certifi cate number 
2078, FDC.  (15)  

 $380 

   526 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, 
specimen silver one ounces, 1997 with European Country 
privy mark (2), 1997 with Old Type Japanese Gold Yen privy 
mark (2), 1997 with Zurich privy mark (2).   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, uncirculated.  (6)  

 $120 

   527 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, bullion silver one ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra Landmark Privy Mark Series 1999.   In case of 
issue with certifi cate, uncirculated.  (7 coins)  

 $140 

   528 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Silver 
Bullion Coins, European Currencies Privy Mark Series, 1999.   
In case of issue with certifi cate, uncirculated.  (11 coins)  

 $240 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   529 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Silver 
Bullion Coins, European Currencies Privy Mark Series, 1999.   
In case of issue with certifi cate, uncirculated.  (11 coins)  

 $240 

   530 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Honor Mark 
Collection, specimen silver one ounce coin with USA state 
quarter privy and coin, set of fi ve, 1999.   In packets of issue, 
set number 42, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $140 

   531 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Honor Mark 
Collection, specimen silver one ounce coin with USA state 
quarter privy and coin, set of fi ve, 1999.   In packets of issue, 
set number 145, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $140 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.
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    532 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Honor Mark 
Collection, specimen silver one ounce coin with USA state 
quarter privy and coin, set of fi ve, 2000.   In packets of issue, 
set number 107, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $140 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   533 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Honor Mark 
Collection, specimen silver one ounce coin with USA state 
quarter privy and coin, set of fi ve, 2000.   In packets of issue, 
set number 177, uncirculated.  (5)  

 $140 

   534 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Honor Mark 
Collection, specimen silver one ounce coin with USA state 
quarter privy and coin, set of fi ve, 2001.   In packets of issue, 
uncirculated.  (5)  

 $140 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    535 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, Year of the Monkey, 
proof, gilded, coloured and bullion one ounce silver four 
coin type set collection, 2004.   In case of issue with certifi cate 
number 154, uncirculated - FDC.   

 $120 

   536 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold four coin nugget set, 
1986.   In case of issue with certificate number 01189, 
FDC.   

 $2,500 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   537 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold four coin nugget set, 
1987.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $2,500 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   538 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold fi ve coin nugget set, 
1989.   In case of issue with ingot number 0566, FDC.   

 $3,000 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   539 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold one ounce nugget set, 
with Carnation privy mark 1995; proof gold twentieth 
ounce, 1991.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.   

 $2,000 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   540 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Family of Precious Metals proof 
sets, one twentieth ounce, gold kangaroo, one twentieth 
ounce platinum koala and one ounce silver kookaburra (set 
of three), 1990, 1991.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (2 sets)  

 $360 

   541 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Family of Precious Metals, proof 
set of three, 1997, including a one ounce gold, platinum, and 
silver coin.   In jarrah case of issue, with certifi cate number 
019, FDC.   

 $2,600 

   542 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure gold set of fi ve Australian 
Nugget coins, one ounce, half ounce, quarter ounce, one 
tenth ounce and one twentieth ounce, 1998.   In Australian 
jarrah timber case and leather wallet of issue with plaque 
number PN98/0134 of only 628 sets issued, FDC.   

 $2,500 

   543 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold quarter ounces, Nugget 
Series, 1997-2001.   FDC.  (5)  

 $2,000 

   544 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof one twentieth ounce gold 
kangaroo 1998, specimen one ounce Australian Kookaburra 
(gilded) 2005, 2006, 2007.   In cases of issue, uncirculated 
- FDC.  (4)  

 $150 

   545 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof three coin Lunar Series gold 
set, 1999, Year of the Rabbit.   In case of issue with certifi cate 
number 0042, FDC.   

 $2,000 

      

 546* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold two ounce kangaroo 
nugget, 2000.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 42, 
FDC.   

 $2,800 

      

 547* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold two ounce kangaroo 
nugget, 2001.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 57, 
FDC.   

 $2,800 
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 548 *
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof one ounce gold nugget, The 
Australian Prospector Series 2001.   In wooden case with 
certifi cate number 160, FDC.   

 $1,400 

   549 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof platinum half ounce fi fty 
dollars, Koala 1988.   In wooden case of issue with ingot 
number 00684, FDC.   

 $600 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   550 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof half ounce platinum Koala, 
1998.   In case of issue, number 011, FDC.   

 $500 

   551 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Koala Series, proof 
platinum half ounces, 1988, 1989; proof platinum one 
twentieth ounce, 1989; specimen silver one ounces, 2007 
(2).   In packs and cases of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated 
- FDC.  (5)  

 $1,300 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   552 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof platinum fi ve coin Koala 
set, 1989.   In jarrah case of issue with ingot number 00223, 
FDC.   

 $2,300 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   553 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof platinum koala one twentieth, 
one tenth, quarter, half and one ounce fi ve coin set, 1998.   
In jarrah timber case of issue, FDC.   

 $2,000 

      

 554* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof two ounce platinum Koala, 
1998.   In jarrah case of issue with certifi cate number 003 of 
64 minted, FDC.   

 $2,800 

   555 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof platinum one ounce, 
Australian Koala Series, 2001.   In case of issue with certifi cate 
number 18, FDC.   

 $1,200 

   556 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof one ounce palladium emus, 
set of three, 1995, 1996, 1997.   In individual boxes of issue 
within presentation case with certifi cates, FDC.   

 $3,000 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   557 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary Sovereign, proof bimetal 
(.2354oz gold, .161oz silver) one hundred dollars, 1999.   
In timber presentation case with certifi cate number 0804, 
FDC.   

 $350 

   558 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary Phonecard and natural 
gold nugget, set of two, 1999; proof silver one ounces, Royal 
Visit 2004, 100 Years of Rotary (coin and stamp set) 2005, 
Australian Pre Decimal Coins 2006, HMAS Sydney II 2008, 
HMAS Sydney II with silver medallion and badge set 2008; 
proof silver half ounce, The Road to London (coin and stamp 
set) 2012.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (7)  

 $200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   559 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary of Federation Milestone 
Collection, set of three, includes Queen Victoria veiled head 
gold sovereign, 1901M, George VI silver Federation fl orin 
1951, Elizabeth II Centenary of Federation gold and silver 
twenty dollars.   In jarrah timber case of issue with certifi cate 
number 89 of only 285 sets issued, very fi ne - FDC.   

 $500 

   560 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof gold sovereign, 2005, 150th 
Anniversary of the Sydney Mint sovereign.   In book of issue, 
1725/7500, FDC.   

 $380 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   561 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, bimetal typeset, 1999-2001 (four 
proof coins), one hundred dollars, Centenary Sovereign 
(.2354oz gold, .161oz silver), twenty dollars, Millennium 
Gregorian Calendar (.27oz gold, .161oz silver), twenty 
dollars, Millennium View of Earth (.27oz gold, .161oz silver), 
twenty dollars, Centenary of Federation (.285oz gold, .356oz 
silver).   In case of issue with certifi cate number 138, FDC.   

 $1,500 

   562 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary Sovereign, proof bimetal 
(.2354oz gold, .161oz silver) one hundred dollars, 1999.   In 
timber presentation cases, with certifi cate numbers 3379 
and 3380, FDC.  (2)  

 $700 
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   563 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary Sovereign, proof bimetal 
(.2354oz gold, .161oz silver) one hundred dollars, 1999.   
In timber presentation case with certifi cate number 627, 
FDC.   

 $350 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   564 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary Sovereign, proof bimetal 
(.2354oz gold, .161oz silver) one hundred dollars, 1999.   
In timber presentation case with certifi cate number 628, 
FDC.   

 $350 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   565 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary Sovereign, proof bimetal 
(.2354oz gold, .161oz silver) one hundred dollars, 1999.   In 
timber presentation cases, with matching certifi cate numbers 
653, FDC.  (2)  

 $700 

   566 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Millennium Issue, View of Earth, 
proof bimetal (.27oz gold, .161oz silver) twenty dollars, 
2000.   In timber presentation case, with certifi cate number 
2843, FDC.   

 $350 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   567 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, silver one ounce Australian 
Millennium Issues, View of Earth, proof bimetal (.27oz gold, 
.161oz silver) 2000, Cleopatra's Needle 2001.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (2)  

 $370 

   568 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Millennium Issue, View of Earth, 
proof bimetal (.27oz gold, .161oz silver) twenty dollars, 
2000.   In timber presentation cases, with certifi cate numbers 
2775 and 2776, FDC.  (2)  

 $700 

   569 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Millennium Issue, Gregorian 
Calendar, proof bimetal (9.49g gold, 4.53g silver) twenty 
dollars, 2001.   In presentation case with certifi cate number 
0114, FDC.   

 $350 

   570 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Millennium Issue, Gregorian 
Calendar, proof bimetal (.27oz gold, .161oz silver) twenty 
dollars, 2001.   In timber presentation cases, with certifi cate 
numbers 566 and 1046, FDC.  (2)  

 $700 

   571 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Millennium Issue, Gregorian 
Calendar, proof bimetal (9.49g gold, 4.53g silver) twenty 
dollars, 2001.   In presentation cases with certifi cate numbers 
2842 and 2843, FDC.  (2)  

 $700 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   572 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary of Federation, proof 
bimetal (.285oz gold, .356oz silver) twenty dollars, Floral 
Emblems 2001.   In timber case of issue with certifi cate 
number 4841, FDC.   

 $380 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   573 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee 
Collection 2002-2003, four coin set, includes twenty dollars 
2002 (0.44oz gold, 0.15oz silver) and 2003 (0.27oz gold, 
0.24oz silver) and two one ounce silver coins, 2002 and 2003.   
In timber case of issue with certifi cate number 0292, FDC.   

 $1,200 

   574 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee 
Collection 2002-3, four coin set, includes twenty dollars 
2002 (0.44oz gold, 0.15oz silver) and 2003 (0.27oz gold, 
0.24oz silver) and two one ounce silver coins, 2002 and 2003.   
In timber case of issue with certifi cate number 0188, FDC.   

 $1,200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    575 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee 
Issues, twenty dollars, Accession (0.44oz gold, 0.15oz 
silver) 2002, Coronation (0.27oz gold, 0.24oz silver) 2003.   
In timber cases of issue with certifi cate numbers 0411 and 
0296, FDC.  (2)  

 $1,100 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   576 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar and Dump 
Collection 1988-90, the three sets housed in a book relating 
the story of The Holey Dollar and Dump.   Uncirculated.  (2 
book collections)  

 $150 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   577 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, silver Holey Dollar and Dump sets, 
1988, 1989; proof silver one ounce, Earth, Moon, Stars 
1999; specimen silver one ounce, Australian Kookaburra, 
1994, 1999 with Square Penny privy mark.   In packs and 
cases of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (5)  

 $100 

   578 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar and 
Dump Set 1988; proof silver half ounce, Australian Square 
Kookaburra Issue, 2002 (4); specimen silver half ounce, Year 
of the Goat 2003; RAM, frosted silver one dollar, Silver 
Kangaroo 1996, Sydney NYE 2017.   In packs and cases of 
issue with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (8)  

 $130 

   579 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one kilo thirty dollars, 
Australian Kookaburra 1992.   In case of issue with certifi cate, 
FDC.   

 $650 
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   580 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one kilo thirty dollars, 
Australian Kookaburra 1993.   In case of issue with certifi cate 
number 0175, FDC.   

 $600 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   581 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1994, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 156, in 
case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

   582 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1994, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0253, 
in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   583 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Austrlaian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1994, consisting of silver one, two and ten ounce 
and one kilo.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

   584 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1995, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0294, 
in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    585 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1996, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0021, 
in case of issue, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   586 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1997, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0094, 
in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

   587 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1997, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0116, 
in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   588 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 1999, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0055, 
in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    589 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 2000, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 0078, 
in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    590 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one kilo kookaburra 
with pure gold insert privy marks, 2000, the Honor Mark 
Collection, 2nd issue, includes fi ve U.S.A. State quarter 
dollars.   In jarrah timber case with certifi cate number 56, 
FDC.  (6)  

 $650 

   591 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 2001, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 073, in 
case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   592 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 2002, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce, one ounce and half ounce coins.   Collection 
number 072, in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    593 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 2003, containing proof silver one kilo, ten ounce, 
two ounce, one ounce and half ounce coins.   Collection 
number 0080, in case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $900 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   594 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver ten ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra 1991.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $200 

   595 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver ten ounces, Australian 
Kookaburra 1991, 1993.   In cases of issue with certifi cate 
numbers 0234 and 0175, FDC.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   596 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver ten ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra 1993.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $200     

 597 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver ten ounce Australian 
Kookaburra, 1993.   In capsule, FDC.   

 $250 
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   598 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Golden Eagle Honor 
Mark Set, proof silver two ounces and ten ounces, 1995 with 
golden eagle privy mark and a natural gold nugget from the 
Australian goldfi elds.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
663, FDC.   

 $300 

   599 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, proof silver ten 
ounce collection, 1997, with one each of ten, two and one 
ounce coins.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.  (3)  

 $300 

   600 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, proof silver ten 
ounce collection, 1998, with one each of ten, two and one 
ounce coins.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.  (3)  

 $300 

   601 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Australian Kookaburra Ten 
Ounce Collection, 1999, containing proof silver ten ounce, 
two ounce and one ounce coins.   Collection number 059, in 
case of issue, FDC.   

 $280 

   602 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Twin Set, proof and 
specimen silver ten ounces, 1999.   In case of issue with 
certifi cate number 250, FDC.   

 $400 

   603 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, silver ten ounce 
twin set, 1999, with one proof and one uncirculated coin.   In 
case of issue with certifi cate, uncirculated - FDC.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   604 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, proof silver 
ten ounce collection, 2001, with one each of ten, two and 
one ounce coins.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
49, FDC.  (3)  

 $280 

   605 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, proof silver ten 
ounce collection, 2002, with one each of ten, two and one 
ounce coins.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 127, 
FDC.  (3)  

 $280 

   606 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Evolution Companion Series, proof 
silver ten ounce ten dollar kookaburra, 2001 Evolution of 
the Calendar.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 0404, 
FDC.   

 $270 

   607 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Evolution Companion Series, proof 
silver ten ounce ten dollar kookaburra, 2002 Evolution of 
Time.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 0165, FDC.   

 $270 

   608 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Evolution Companion Series, proof 
silver ten ounce ten dollar kookaburra, 2003 Evolution of 
the Alphabet.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 0365, 
FDC.   

 $270 

   609 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra proof 
silver ten ounces, Evolution of Knowledge 2005.   In case 
of issue including display stand, with certifi cate number 
0089, FDC.   

 $300 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   610 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra 1992, 1993.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (2)  

 $100 

   611 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounce Australian 
Kookaburra Issues, 1991, 1992; proof silver one ounce 
Australian Kookaburra 1990; proof silver half ounce square 
Australian Kookaburra Series, 2002, 2003.   In cases of issue, 
FDC.  (5)  

 $120 

   612 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounces, Australian 
Kookaburra Series, 1991, 1993, 1995 (2), 1996, 1997, 1998.   
In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (7)  

 $280 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   613 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounce Kookaburra, 
1995, 1998, 1999.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  
(3)  

 $150 

   614 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounce Kookaburra 
Series, 1995 with 50 Years Beyond WWII privy mark (2), 
2000.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (3)  

 $150 

   615 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounce Kookaburra, 
1995, 1996, 1997.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  
(3)  

 $150 

   616 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, proof 
silver two ounces, 1997 with Threepence privy mark, 1997 
with Florin privy mark, 1997 with Penny privy mark, 1997 
with Shilling privy mark.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $160 

   617 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one and two ounce 
Australian Kookaburra Set, 1995-2000.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, FDC.  (6)  

 $420 
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   618 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, proof 
silver two ounces, 1996 with Johanna privy mark, 1997 with 
Florin privy mark, 1997 with Penny privy mark, 1998 with 
Sydney Mint privy mark, 1998 with Jubilee privy mark; 
proof silver half ounces, (square) 2002 (2), (square) 2003, 
2005 (2).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (10)  

 $250 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   619 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Glamour 
Coin Privy Mark Series, proof and specimen silver two 
ounce two dollars, four coin set, 1999.   In case of issue with 
certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (4)  

 $200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   620 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Glamour 
Coin Privy Mark Series, proof and specimen silver two 
ounce two dollars, four coin set, 1999.   In case of issue with 
certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.   

 $200 

   621 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounces, Australian 
Peacekeepers (set of five) 2005.   In case of issue with 
certifi cate number 649, FDC.   

 $120 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    622 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth mint, proof silver one and two ounce 
Australian Kookaburra Sets 2001-2003.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, FDC.  (3 sets)  

 $200 

   623 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver three coin 
set with two, one and half ounce coins, Year of the Rabbit 
1999.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 0149, FDC.   

 $200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   624 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver three coin 
set with two, one and half ounce coins, Year of the Dragon 
2000.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 0041, FDC.   

 $200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   625 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver three coin 
set with two, one and half ounce coins, Year of the Snake 
2001.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 0066, FDC.   

 $200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   626 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounce, Year of the 
Dog (coin show special) 2006; specimen silver one ounce, 
Year of the Monkey (ANDA Melbourne) 2006 (2), (ANDA 
Sydney) 2006.   In packs and cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

   627 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one and two ounce 
Australian Kookaburra Set, 2005; proof silver half ounce 
Australian Kookaburra 2005; specimen silver one ounce 
Australian Kookaburra (gilt) 2005, 2007.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

   628 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces, Year 
of the Rooster 2005; proof silver one ounces, Lunar Holey 
Dollar and Dump 2007 (2), Lion Dance 2015; specimen 
silver one ounces, Year of the Rabbit (gilt) 1999 (3), Year of 
the Dog 2006, Year of the Rabbit 2011, (gilt) 2011, Year of 
the Snake 2013; Tuvalu, proof silver half ounce, Year of the 
Dragon 2012.   In packs and cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (12)  

 $260 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   629 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra Series, 1990, 1993 (3).   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

   630 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Series, proof 
silver one ounces, 1990 (2), 1993 (2), (with phonecard and 
extra two) 1998, 2005, (high relief) 2012.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, FDC.  (7)  

 $150 

 Ex R. Munday Collection. 

   631 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce one dollars, 
Earth Moon and Stars 2000, Coat of Arms 2008; proof silver 
half ounce fi fty cents, Square Kookaburra Series, 2002-2005.   
Kookaburra 2002 without case, otherwise in cases of issue 
with certifi cates, FDC.  (6)  

 $100 

   632 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounces, Millennium 
Issues, Earth, Moon, Stars 2000 (2),  Cleopatra's Needle 
2001, Moon Walk 2004 (2); specimen silver one ounce, 
Royal Visit (gilt) 2004 (2).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (7)  

 $150 

   633 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounces, Queen 
Mother 2000, Golden Pipeline 2003 (2), Prince Harry 21st 
Birthday 2005 (2), QEII 80th Birthday 2006, Postal Services 
2009, Commonwealth Silver Coinage 2010, Commonwealth 
Bronze Coinage 2011, QEII Coronation 60th Anniversary 
2013.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (12)  

 $320 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   634 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce one dollars, 
Millennium Issues, Earth Moon Stars 2000, Cleopatra's 
Needle 2001 (2), Australia on the Map 2006.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 
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   635 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary of Federation State 
Tribute Series, 2001, set of six silver and colour holey dollar 
one dollar coins and six silver and colour dump medallions.   
In an Australian fl ag shaped presentation case with certifi cate 
number 677 of only 1,500 sets minted, FDC.   

 $300 

   636 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary of Federation State 
Tribute Series, 2001, set of six silver and colour holey dollar 
one dollar coins and six silver and colour dump medallions.   
In an Australian fl ag shaped presentation case with certifi cate 
number 797 of only 1,500 sets minted, FDC.   

 $300 

   637 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Millennium 
Series, Cleopatra's Needle 2001, Cobb and Co 2004, 
Australian Open 100 years 2005, 50 Years of Australian 
Television 2006; specimen silver one ounce, Australian Koala 
(gilded) 2012.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated 
- FDC.  (5)  

 $120 

   638 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Centenary 
of Federation Holey Dollar and Dump 2001, QEII Golden 
Jubilee of Coronation 2003 (2), Royal Visit Anniversary 
Florin 2004 (2).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  
(5)  

 $120 

   639 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounces, Centenary 
of Federation Holey Dollar and Dump 2001, Golden Jubilee 
Series, 2002 (2), 2003 (2).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (5)  

 $150 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   640 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Australian 
Kookaburra (square coin) 2002 (2); specimen silver one 
ounce, Australian Koala Series, 2007, 2008; New Zealand, 
proof set, 1991.   In packs and cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (5)  

 $100 

   641 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounces, Crown 
Jewels (locket coin) 2002, Leopard Seal 2005, FIFA World 
Cup 2006 (2), Davis Station 2007, 90th Anniversary of End 
WWI 2008, Charles Darwin 2009 Australian Centenary 
of Flight 2010, Blue Mountains 2011, Australian Abalone 
2014, Australian Treasures (locket coin) 2014.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (11)  

 $330 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   642 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Anniversary 
of Moon Walk 2004, FIFA World Cup Germany 2006, 
Australian SAS 2007, Sputnik 2007.   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (4)  

 $130 

   643 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounces, Moon 
Walk 2004 (3), Sputnik 2007, Space Shuttle 2010.   In cases 
of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (5)  

 $140 
 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   644 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce one dollars, 
Royal Visit Anniversary Florin 2004, 100 Years of Rotary 
(coin and stamp set) 2005 (2), Lunar Series, Year of the 
Rooster 2005; silver miniature cars (set of four) (6).   In cases 
of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (10)  

 $130 

   645 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Eureka 
Stockade 2004, Treasures of Australia Series, Sapphires 
2007, Opals 2008; specimen silver one ounce, Dreaming 
Series, Kangaroo 2008, Turtle 2008.   In packs and cases of 
issue with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (5)  

 $160 

   646 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Cocos 
(Keeling) Islands 2005, Portraits on Notes Series, QEII (gold 
plated) 2006, Australia on the Map Duyfken 2006, WYD 
Sydney Series, 2008, (set of two) 2008.   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (5)  

 $120 

   647 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Figures of Note Series 2006, proof 
silver one ounce one dollars, set of fi ve including fi gures of 
QEII, Macarthur/Farrer, Banks/Chisholm, Greenway/Lawson 
and Kingsford Smith/Hargrave.   In presentation case of issue 
with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $100 
 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   648 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver ounce, Prince Henry 
21st Birthday 2005 (2), QEII 80th Birthday 2006, FIFA 
World Cup Germany 2006 (3).   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (6)  

 $150 

   649 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver gold plated one ounce 
one dollars, Portraits on Banknotes 2006 Series, Banks/
Chisholm, Greenway/Lawson, Kingsford Smith/Hargraves 
(2), Macarthur/Farrer.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (5)  

 $120 

   650 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce one dollars, 
Antarctic Territories Issues, Edgeworth David Base 2006 (2), 
Davis Station 2007 (2).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $140 

   651 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce, Discover 
Australia Melbourne 2006, 80th Birthday QEII 2006, Lunar 
Holey Dollar and Dump 2007, 75th Anniversary Phar Lap 
2007, The First Fleet 2008, The Rum Rebellion 2008.   In 
cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (6)  

 $150 
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   652 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one dollar, The First 
Fleet Issue 2008, surrounded by twelve silver jigsaw shaped 
medallions, each with the name of one of the ships from the 
fi rst fl eet.   In felt lined wooden case of issue with certifi cate 
number 672, FDC.   

 $400 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   653 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Discover Australia coloured silver 
proof one dollars, fi ve coin sets for 2009, 2010, 2011 with 
certifi cates in collector display case (15 coins).   FDC.  (3 
sets)  

 $350 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   654 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Commemorative Florin 
Silver Proof Collection 2011, set of four one ounce one 
dollars including 1927 Canberra Florin, 1934/35 Centenary 
Florin, 1951 Federation Jubilee Florin and 1954 Royal Visit 
Florin.   In presentation case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $100 

 Ex R.Munday Collection.

    655 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, The Land Down Under Series, proof 
silver one ounce one dollar, 2013 Sydney Opera House.   In 
cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (3)  

 $100 

   656 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver and coloured half 
ounces, The ANZAC Spirit 100th Anniversary Series, set 
of fi fteen issued between 2014-2018, each coin portrays a 
major event involving the Anzacs over a one hundred year 
period.   All housed in Australian billy can, FDC.   

 $500 

   657 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver half ounce, Australian 
Square Kookaburra (penny concept set of three) 2003; 
specimen silver one ounce, Kookaburra Series, with 
'Germany' privy mark 1996, (gilt) 2004 (2).   In packs and 
case of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

   658 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver half ounce square 
Australian Kookaburra, 2003 (2), 2004, also Square Penny 
Concept Set, includes polished 1921 and 1964 pennies and 
proof silver half ounce Australian Kookaburra, 2003.   In 
cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

   659 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Sydney Cove Set, includes proof 
silver one ounce one dollar in high relief and Wedgwood 
plate.   In box of issue with certificate number 1156, 
uncirculated - FDC.   

 $100 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 

   AUSTRALIAN & NEW ZEALAND  TOKENS 

   660 
  Abrahams,   Lewis, Hobart halfpennies, 1855 (A.1) (2); 
De Carle, E & Co, Melbourne & Plenty penny, undated 
(A.104); Josephs, R., New Town Toll Gate penny (damaged) 
and halfpenny, undated (A.309, 310) (2); McFarlane, J., 
Melbourne penny, undated (A.360); Parker, R., Geelong 
penny, undated (A.417), obverse with large impressed name, 
'J.M.B/RYCE'; Petty, Geo., Melbourne penny, undated 
(A.441) (some bottom edge damage); Smith, S.Hague, 
Melbourne penny, undated (A.471); Stokes, T., Melbourne 
pennies, 1862 (A.549, 556) (2); another but with reverse 
partially shaved and in the centre is an incuse carved image 
of a horse standing left; Wood, W.D., Hobart halfpenny, 
undated (A.642); Holloway, Professor, London penny 1858 
(A.668).   Poor - very fi ne.  (14)  

 $250 

      

 661* 
  Buxton,   J.W., Brisbane penny, undated (A.56).   Planchet fl aw 
on reverse at 1 o'clock, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne and 
very scarce.   

 $350 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 101 (lot 801). This 
token is the actual one illustrated in Renniks Australian & New Zealand 
Token Values 1st Edition. 

      

 662* 
  De Carle,   E. & Co., Melbourne penny, 1855 (A.103).   
Subdued full original mint red, choice uncirculated and 
probably the fi nest known.   

 $1,000 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 753) Ranald Hill Collection and 
Strathburn Collection, Spink Australia, Sale 29 (lot 2625). 
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 663* 
  Froomes,   W., Castlemaine penny, 1862 (A.141).   Very fi ne.   

 $130 

      

 part

664* 
  Hanks and Lloyd,   Sydney halfpenny, 1857 (A.193); Love 
& Roberts, Wagga Wagga penny, 1865 (A.335); Mather, 
R.Andrew, Hobart penny, undated (A.358); Metcalfe & 
Lloyd, Sydney penny, 1863 (A.369).   The fi rst heavily water 
damaged, the second with bend and edge nicks, the third with 
edge bumps, the last with small oxidation spot, otherwise 
very fi ne.  (4)  

 $80 

 Ex Dr Gordon C.Shortland Collection. 

      

 665* 
  Henderson,   John, Fremantle penny, undated (A.222).   Traces 
of mint red, metal fl aw at reverse edge at about 3-4 o'clock, 
nearly uncirculated and rare in this condition.   

 $500 

      

 666* 
  Hindmarsh Hotel,   Adelaide, fourpence, undated (A.248).   
Reddish brown, nearly uncirculated and rare, especially in 
this condition.   

 $800 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 834) Ranald Hill Collection. 

      

 667* 
  Iredale &   Co., Sydney penny, undated (A.292).   Red and 
brown, choice uncirculated, very rare in this condition and 
one of the fi nest known.   

 $700 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 871) Ranald Hill Collection. 

      

 668* 
  Kirkcaldie &   Stains, Wellington penny, undated (A.311).   
Full original mint red, choice uncirculated and very rare in 
this condition, one of the fi nest known.   

 $650 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 883) Ranald Hill Collection. 

      

 669* 
  Morgan,   William, Adelaide penny, 1858 (A.385).   Very 
fi ne.   

 $100 
 Ex W.J.Lawson Collection. 

      

 670* 
  Peek and Campbell,   Tea Stores, Sydney halfpenny, 1852, 
die axis upset to 11 o'clock (A.429).   Edge clip at 4 o'clock, 
a few small spots of oxidation, thin scratches on reverse, 
otherwise nearly fi ne and very scarce.   

 $100 

 Ex Dr Gordon C.Shortland Collection. 
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 671* 
  Pettigrew,   John & Co., Ipswich penny, 1865 (A.438).   Traces 
of mint red, small edge nick and a thin scratch on obverse, 
otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 
 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

  

      

 672* 
  Hogarth &   Erichsen, Sydney silver threepence, 1860 (A.691).   
Die axis upset by 180 degrees, dark grey blue tone, extremely 
fi ne.   

 $600 

 Ex Downies Sale 274 (lot 771) and Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 
1026). 

     

   

 part

673 *
  Countermarked tokens,   as per Andrews numbers 1041, 1106 
Ts (Thomas) Chermside, 1141, 1154, 1221, 1245, 1246, 
EJ/NZ on Ashton penny, 1863, F? ALBON on Coombes 
penny, also Royal Victoria Theatre, Pit Pass in brass (by 
Thornthwaite).   Very good - very fi ne.  (10)  

 $200 

   674 
  New Zealand issues,   as per Andrews numbers, 22, 23, 
27, 50, 64, 66 (extremely fi ne), 101, 143, 152, 165, 276, 
312, 326 (2), 378, 387, 448, 475, 497 (2), 590.   Very good 
- extremely fi ne.  (21)  

 $400 

   675 
  New Zealand issues,   as per Lampard numbers 304, 311a, 
313a, 318, 322f, 323, 325a, 327, and check (gilt token) of 
Kirkaldie & Stains (Grant 31c) or as per Andrews numbers 
67, 77, 143, 165, 249, 277, 311, 328.   Jobbern visible under 
corrected Jobberns, fi ne - very fi ne.  (9)  

 $200 

   676 
  Various issues,   as per Renniks numbers 5, 9, 36, 60, 104, 
306, 335, 371, 379, 416, 473, 475, 595 (2), 596, or Andrews 
numbers, A49, 97, 307, 326, 340, 380, 384, 479, 486, 571, 
623, 625, 632, 633, 650, in 2x2 holders.   Fair - good very 
fi ne.  (15)  

 $300 

 Ex S.J.Green Collection, from a 1975 auction.

    677 
  Small collection of Australian tradesmens tokens,   includes 
various issues of halfpennies and pennies as per Andrews 
numbers A.49 (2), 307, 313, 392, 394 (2), 469, 505, 635 
(2), 638, 668, 672 and an I.Friedman penny, 1857 (badly 
damaged), noted a Larcombe & Co Brisbane penny (VF 
with edge nick and small spot of corrosion) ex Roxbury Sale 
2013.   In 2x2 holders in a green coin album, several cleaned, 
poor - fi ne.  (15)  

 $150 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   678 
  Various issues (ten,   including A384, A189); checks and 
medalets, New Guinea key tag, Stockton Bridge in bronze, 
NNS 1970 James Cook, USA and foreign coins.   Poor - 
uncirculated.  (approx 70)  

 $100 

 Ex Dr P.Bird Collection. 

   MISCELLANEOUS  TOKENS  &  CHECKS 

      

 679* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps fi ve shillings.   Even brown, good very fi ne.   

 $1,500 
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 680* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps two shillings.   Even tone with hints of red, extremely 
fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 681* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps one shilling.   Good very fi ne.   

 $200 

     

   

 682* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps threepence and one penny.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

      

 683* 
  Royal Victoria Theatre (Sydney),   Pit pass in copper, by 
J.C.Thornthwaite.   Cleaned, edge mark probably from being 
mounted on a chain for regular use, otherwise very good 
and scarce.   

 $80 

   684 
  Military token,   Honourable Artillery Company canteen 
token, gilt brass threepence, 1858 (Yarwood BMT 093).   With 
most gilt intact, a few minor marks, otherwise extremely 
fi ne.   

 $50 

   685 
  Bread tokens,   mostly Newcastle area (75), includes two 
British, one for Bath Co-op; one B.F.1/2 LF on plain square 
aluminium blank; milk tokens (21), ferry tokens (14); 
amusement tokens (21).   Fine - uncirculated.  (131)  

 $350 

    

 

  

   

 686* 
  Dairy Farmers,   milk tokens, Canterbury, one pint bottled 
milk; another, one pint bulk milk; one quart bulk milk.   Very 
fi ne - uncirculated, scarce.  (3)  

 $70 

   687 
  Milk stoppers,   a selection of issuers in cardboard.   Mostly 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (16)  

 $50 

   688 
  Milk and cream checks,   as printed card wads (22); casino 
chips in plastic (8) and metal (10).   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  
(40)  

 $70 

 Ex Alexander Collection. 

   689 
  Milk and Ice Tokens,   an extensive collection in album, 
each in 2x2 holder described with owner's listing as per 
Shea and Williams catalogue, 2012 edition included and 
signed by Shea, also Ice Rationing Card, 194-.   Very fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (134)  

 $2,000 

 Ex Alexander Collection. 

   690 
  Soap tokens, (two hundred and sixty four different) and 
related products,   Australia, USA, Canada, London, France 
(Pears Soap) (33), all in 2x2 holders with descriptions, with 
Exonumia list by Robert Lubetkin, and Portugese Colonial 
tokens.   Fine - uncirculated, a rare collection and hard to 
duplicate.  (264)  

 $1,000 

 Ex Alexander Collection. 
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   691 
  Australian tokens,   includes gaming, milk, food services, 
car wash, amusement machine, a large quantity of 
Commonwealth of Australia 'T' tokens in aluminium, 
uniface (64), a P.M.G. Food Services token in aluminium, 
uniface, some shell money, cat's eye money and thunder egg, 
various other items including a tinnie badge, a few cloth 
items, a Brisbane City Council dog tag, and carded Sunshine 
Plantation souvenir token, Territory Stubloon tokens (2) and 
a South African BP Treasure Trove/Skatkis Koban token, 
and a small sweetheart pendant.   Mostly fi ne - uncirculated.  
(approx 130)  

 $100 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   692 
  Australia,   a wide variety of tokens with some world issues, 
includes amusement machine, telephone, car parking, 
gaming, souvenir issues, and others, also a large number 
of rolled coins, noted a Birmingham Mining and Copper 
Company halfpenny of 1792, a chain and zodiac pendant 
for the archer, a 1934 penny copper bracelet, a ring made 
from a 1966 fi fty cents, Australian fl orin, and shillings 
(3) all with rim hammered inwards, a shark's tooth, also 
numerous medals including sets for Clashes for the Ashes, 
Australia 200 Years (3 sets), and Australian Olympic Gold 
(folder + loose medals to be inserted), also Royal Australian 
Mint Christmas Pudding Coins, Unifi cation of Germany 
packaged coins, medals, barbed wire and piece of wall set 
no.0149, and others as well as empty packaging for coins, 
medals and banknotes and a few numismatic booklets.   Poor 
- uncirculated.  (350+)  

 $180 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection.

 

     

 part

693* 
  NSW Tramways,   cap badges, Driver (blue); Dept. of Road 
Transport and Tramways, Starter (large red voided); Dept. of 
Road Transport, Omnibus Services (silvered centre); another 
(bronze centre); Dept. of Government Transport (oval, dark 
blue with crown); another, no crown; P.T.C (Public Transport 
Commission) of NSW (oval pale blue).   Mostly very fi ne - 
extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $150 

   694 
  United Witness Christian Youth,   religious badges (tinnies), 
Parramatta District 'Victory for Christ Campaign' (80); 
additional badges (5) with 'Mothers Day 12.5.46', offi cial 
cards attached; similar design badges, 1947 different colours 
(20); also, similar badges 1948, different colours (25).   Mostly 
very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (130)  

 $50 

   695 
  Back to St Johns,   Parramatta, 'Oct 30 - Nov 6 1927' religious 
badges (tinnies).   Fine, traces of rust showing through on 
most badges.  (25)  

 $50 

   PAPUA  NEW  GUINEA 

      

 696* 
  German New Guinea,   silver fi ve mark, 1894A.   Brooch 
mount removed from obverse, otherwise nearly very fi ne.   

 $250 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Roxbury Sale 81 (lot 443). 

      

 697* 
  German New Guinea,   silver two mark, 1894A.   Cleaned, 
minor surface marking, good very fi ne.   

 $700 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 1245). 

      

 698* 
  German New Guinea,   silver one mark, 1894A.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Status International Auction Sale 189 
(lot 3101). 
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 699* 
  German New Guinea,   silver half mark, 1894A.   Collector's 
number painted on reverse near bottom edge, otherwise 
toned, good extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Status International Auction Sale 189 
(lot 3100). 

      

 700* 
  German New Guinea,   ten pfennig, 1894A.   Traces of mint 
red, good extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Status International Auction Sale 189 
(lot 3102). 

      

 701* 
  German New Guinea,   two pfennig, 1894A.   Traces of mint 
red, a few tone spots, otherwise good extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Status International Auction Sale 189 
(lot 3106). 

      

 702* 
  German New Guinea,   one pfennig, 1894A.   Chocolate brown 
good extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Status International Auction Sale 190 
(lot 2715). 

     

   

 703* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   George V, Melbourne Mint 
specimen penny and halfpenny, 1929 in cupro-nickel.   FDC 
and rare.  (2)  

 $1,500 

      

 704* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   George V, Melbourne Mint, 
specimen halfpenny, 1929, in cupro nickel.   FDC and rare.   

 $600 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Status International Auction Sale 271 
(lot 8121). 

   705 
  Territory of New Guinea,   pennies, 1936, 1938, 1944 (2) 
(KM.6, 7 [3]) (4), threepences, 1935, 1944 (KM.3, 4) (2), 
sixpences, 1935, 1943 (KM.4, 9) (2), shillings, 1935, 1936, 
1938, 1945 (KM.5 [2], 8 [2]) (4), New Guinea, Edward 
VIII fantasy medallic crown, 1936; also Papua New Guinea, 
National Day badge, 1973 in plastic; Independence Day 
Celebrations Official badge for 'Honoured Guests and 
High Officials', 1975, in gilt, enamel and acrylic, pin 
back; Independence 1975 Committee badges in plastic (3); 
Independence 1975 Supporters' tinnie badges (3, one missing 
pin at back), issued to lesser offi cials and members of District 
Independence Committees; Children's Independence 1975 
discs in red plastic (2).   Poor - uncirculated.  (23)  

 $120 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   706 
  Papua New Guinea,   proof gold one hundred kina, 1975, 
obverse, Independence, reverse, Bird of Paradise (KM.9).   
In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $350 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   707 
  Papua New Guinea,   proof gold one hundred kina, 1976 
(KM.10).   In case of issue, with certifi cate, without sealed 
pack, FDC.   

 $370 
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   708 
  Papua New Guinea,   proof gold one hundred kina, 1990, 
obverse, National Emblem, reverse, Queen Alexandra 
Butterfl y (KM.29).   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $350 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   709 
  Papua New Guinea,   mint gold one hundred kina, 1990 
(KM.29).   Test cut on edge, nearly uncirculated.   

 $200 

   710 
  Papua New Guinea,   proof silver twenty fi ve kina, 1994, 
Bird of Paradise (KM.36).   In case of issue with certifi cate, 
FDC.   

 $80 

     

 711* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   TNG Native Constabulary other 
ranks badge in brass.   Uncirculated.   

 $150 

 The TNG Native Constabulary was established in 1922 originally consisting 
of 37 European offi cers and 1,074 indigenous other ranks. The badge was 
replaced in 1939 when the prefi x Royal was granted. (Cowrie to Kina by 
Dr. William J.D.Mira, p239).

Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 1263). 

     

 712* 
  Papua New Guinea Fire Brigade,   hat badge, a trial striking 
in brass, reverse marked in relief 'Amor / Sydney', with two 
pierced holes as issued for wearing.   Good extremely fi ne 
and scarce.   

 $150 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection from Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 1267). 

     

 713* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Luluai badge in bronze, offi cially 
holed three times.   With much mint red, uncirculated.   

 $100 
 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

     

 714* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Tul-Tul badge of offi ce in bronze 
(42mm), issued by the Australian Administration to native 
minor chiefs, by Amor Sydney (Mira T.2b).   With subdued 
mint red, a few tone spots, otherwise nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 
 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   715 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Tul-Tul badge of offi ce in bronze 
(42mm), issued by the Australian Administration to native 
minor chiefs, by Amor Sydney (Mira T.2b); another identical 
but no maker's name.   The fi rst with subdued mint red and 
some areas of oxidation, otherwise extremely fi ne, the second 
has been put into use and shows wear in the arms area, very 
good.  (2)  

 $80 
 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

      

 716* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Head Tax token, 1932-1933, ten 
shillings (type II) in aluminium, by H.B.Sale. B'ham. England.   
Holed at top, good very fi ne and very rare, the maker not 
noted by Mira.   

 $100 
 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 
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   717 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Head Tax tokens, 1938-1939, 
ten shillings in aluminium and 1939-1940, ten shillings in 
aluminium.   Both holed at top, the fi rst with some oxidation, 
otherwise very fi ne, the second with pitting, otherwise fi ne.  
(2)  

 $60 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection, the fi rst from Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 
1259). 

      

 part

718* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Head Tax tokens, 1939-1940, ten 
shillings (type III) in aluminium.   Holed at top, mint bloom, 
handling marks and one with a few tone marks, otherwise 
virtually uncirculated.  (2)  

 $100 

 Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

      

 719* 
  Papua New Guinea,   Loyal Service Medal, 1944,in sterling 
silver, designed by Australian Military Forces, struck by 
Stokes Australia, holed for suspension and with ring and 
chain attached, numbered 484 on reverse, unnamed.   Contact 
marks, otherwise good very fi ne and scarce.   

 $400 

      

 720* 
  Papua New Guinea,   Loyal Service Medallion (Civil), type 
2, 1953-72, in gilt bronze, struck by Stokes Australia, holed 
for suspension and with ribbon attached, reverse inscribed, 
'CARRIER/TOKAINLA/A.N.G.A.U./BUNA/1943'.   
Extremely fi ne and scarce.   

 $500 

 A.N.G.A.U. (Australian New Guinea Administrative Unit). 

   NEW  ZEALAND 

      

 part

721* 
  George V,   halfcrown, shilling, and sixpence, 1933.   The last 
choice uncirculated, others nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $200 

      

 722* 
  George V,   halfcrown, 1934.   Light grey toned, underlying 
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 



51

   723 
  George V - George VI,   fl orins, 1933, 1935, 1937, 1940, 
1941, 1942, 1944, and 1946.   Toned, very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (8)  

 $200 

      

 724* 
  George V,   fl orin, 1935.   Choice uncirculated.   

 $280 

   725 
  George V - George VI,   shillings, 1934, 1935, 1937, 1940, 
1941, 1942, 1944, 1945, and 1946.   Toned, very fi ne - nearly 
uncirculated.  (9)  

 $200 

   726 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   sixpences, 1943, 1946, 1947; 
threepences, 1933, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1942 missing dot 
variety, 1943, 1944, 1947, 1956 no shoulder strap.   Fine 
- nearly uncirculated.  (12)  

 $300 

   727 
  George V - George VI,   crown, 1949; halfcrowns, 1933, 1934, 
1937, 1940 (Centennial), 1941, 1942, 1943, and 1944.   Very 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (9)  

 $200 

     

   

 part

728* 
  George VI,   halfcrown, fl orin, threepence, and penny, 1941.   
The last full red, uncirculated.  (4)  

 $300 

      

 729* 
  George VI,   halfcrown, 1942.   Lightly toned, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $200 

      

 part

730* 
  George VI,   halfcrown, fl orin, sixpence, threepence, penny 
and halfpenny, 1947.   The fi rst dull, nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated.  (6)  

 $300 

      

 731* 
  George VI,   halfcrown, 1949.   Uncirculated.   

 $220 

      

 732* 
  George VI,   florin, 1940.   Light golden tone, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $350 

      

 733* 
  George VI,   fl orin, 1942.   Frosty mint bloom, uncirculated.   

 $200 
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 734* 
  George VI,   shilling and sixpence, 1940.   Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $200 

      

 735* 
  Elizabeth II,   threepence, 1956, no shoulder strap.   Choice 
uncirculated and rare in this condition.   

 $800 

 Ex Mowbray Sale 16. 

   736 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   crowns, 1949, 1953; halfcrowns, 
1962 (11), 1963 (9); penny and halfpenny date sets, 1940-
1965.   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (81)  

 $80 

 Ex B.A.Stewart Collection. 

   737 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1933-1965, halfcrowns to 
halfpennies, assorted dates, some duplication, each in a 
plastic fl ip, all in 2x2 box, includes 1935 fl orin in a slab by 
PCGS as AU58.   Nearly fi ne - uncirculated.  (100)  

 $400 

   738 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   half crowns, 1934-1963 (32); fl orins, 
1933-1965 (33); shillings, 1933-1965 (33); sixpences, 1933-
1965 (45); threepences, 1933-1965 (38); pennies, 1940-1965 
(29); halfpennies, 1941-1965 (25); decimal, fi fty cents, (6); 
twenty cents, (10); ten cents, (12), fi ve cents, (8); two cents, 
(7); one cents, (12).   All housed in green album, very good 
- uncirculated.  (approx 290)  

 $200 

 Ex B.A.Stewart Collection. 

   739 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   sets of halfpennies to fl orins, 1933-
1965, some dates missing in some sets, noted scarce 1935 
threepence (VF), crowns, 1949, 1953, and dollar, 1974 
(all Unc); also a small quantity of decimal minors.   In a red 
coin album, several copper coins with some mint red, good 
- uncirculated.  (approx 230)  

 $300 

 The 1935 threepence ex Noble Numismatics Sale 109 (lot 1085).

Ex T.J.Davidson Collection. 

   740 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1953, 1994 (fi rst bimetallic), mint 
sets, 1969, 2003, 2004, New Zealand Post set, 1987/2004, 
European sets, 2003/5 (3), 2004; PNC silver fi ve dollars, 
2002, Hector's Dolphin.   In packs and cases of issue, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (10)  

 $150 

   741 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975 (2), 1976 
(2), 1979 (5), 1980 (4), 1981 (2); mint sets, 1963 (2), 
1965 (2), 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970 (3), 1974, 1975, 1977 
(2), 1978, 1981 (2), 1982 (4), 1984 (2), 1986 (2); dollars, 
1977 (2); Great Britain, Queen Mother crowns, 1980 (10); 
Australia, one cent rolls, 1980 (4).   In cases and packs of 
issue, uncirculated - FDC.  (approx 60)  

 $180 

 Ex B.A.Stewart Collection. 

   742 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1973, 1977, 1978 (2) 1979 (2), 1980, 
1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989 (3), 1990; Cook 
Islands, 1972.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (18)  

 $180 

 Ex Dr Gordon C.Shortland Collection. 

   743 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 
1982, 1983; mint sets, 1967 (2), 1969, 1970; proof silver one 
dollars, 1977, 1981, 1983; proof one dollars, 1976 (2); mint 
one dollars, 1969, 1971, 1974 (2), 1977 (2).   In packs and 
cases of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated - FDC.  (22)  

 $170 

 Ex Monsignor Wayne Peters Collection. 

   744 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1982 (2), 1983 (2), 1985 (2); proof 
silver one dollars, 1972 (2), 1980 (2), 1984, 1988; USA, 
proof silver one dollar, Atlanta Olympics 1996.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (13)  

 $160 

 Ex B.A.Stewart Collection. 

   745 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1988-1990, set of fi ve in silver 
1990; proof silver one dollars, Yellow Eyed Penguin 1988, 
Celebration of Sport (set of four) 1990, Crazy in Love 2015, 
QEII Longest Reigning Monarch 2015.   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (8)  

 $200 

 Ex R.Munday Collection. 
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   746 
  Elizabeth II,   silver proof set, (set of fi ve) 1990, proof fi ve 
dollars, Anzac 75th Anniversary (set of two) 1990, Anzac 
Commemorative 1990; mint set, Auckland Commonwealth 
Games 1989.   In packs and cases of issue, uncirculated 
- FDC.  (4)  

 $80 

 Ex Dr Gordon C.Shortland Collection. 

   747 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 2009, Kakapo (2).   In cases of issue, 
FDC.  (2)  

 $80 

   748 
  Elizabeth II,   proof set, 2010, Maui's Dolphin, 2011 (silver), 
and 2017 (silver coin), also Changeover Souvenir wallet set, 
1967; Austria, mint twenty fi ve euro, silver, 2018 (2).   In 
packs and cases of issue, uncirculated - FDC.  (6)  

 $250 

   749 
  Elizabeth II,   proof silver one dollars, 1980-1983, 1985; mint 
sets, 1963, 1964, 1965 (4), 1967 (4), 1968 (4), 1990; mint 
one dollars, 1969-1990 (37); Kiwi Dollar Collection (set 
of four) 1990.   In packs and cases of issue with certifi cates, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (58)  

 $200 

 Ex Dr Gordon C.Shortland Collection. 

   750 
  Elizabeth II,   mint sets, 1965, 1968 (2), 1979 (10), 1983 (5), 
1984 (6), 1985 (5), 1986 (5).   In packs of issue, uncirculated.  
(34)  

 $200 

 Ex B.A.Stewart Collection. 

   751 
  Elizabeth II,   mint sets, 1967, 1968, 1969 (9), 1970 (6), 1972, 
1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977 (4), 1978 (3), 1979 (3), 1981 
(4), 1982 (2), 1983 (2), 1985 (3), 1986, 1990 (2).   In packs 
of issue, uncirculated.  (46)  

 $230 

 Ex Dr Gordon C.Shortland Collection. 

      

 part

752* 
  Elizabeth II,   mint set, 2000, with error Solomon Islands 
obverse on the silver five dollars.   In pack of issue, 
uncirculated.   

 $1,500 

   753 
  Elizabeth II,   proof gold one hundred and fi fty dollars, 1990, 
Sesquicentenary.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
2380, FDC.   

 $700 

   754 
  Elizabeth II,   proof silver and gold cameo ten dollars, 2000, 
millennium; fi fty cents, 2005; proof twenty cents, 1967, and 
fi ve cents, 2004.   Uncirculated - FDC.  (4)  

 $100 

      

 755* 
  Elizabeth II,   proof gold ten dollars, 2002, America's Cup 
(15.552g) (KM.274).   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC 
and scarce, mintage of 900.   

 $850 

      

 756* 
  Elizabeth II,   proof gold ten dollars, 2004, Pukaki (39.94g) 
(KM.275).   In case of issue, certifi cate number 178/300, 
FDC and rare.   

 $3,000 

      

 757* 
  Chatham Islands,   unoffi cial fi fty dollar Millennium silver 
piece, 2001.   Proof-like, FDC.   

 $800 

 Private issue, withdrawn as not legally sanctioned by the Government of 
New Zealand, only about 12 survived withdrawal. 
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 758* 
  New Zealand Exhibition,   1865 (Dunedin) in silver and bronze (64.5mm) (M.1865/1).   The silver badly edge damaged, two 
edge bumps on the bronze, otherwise very fi ne or better and rare.  (2)  

 $800 

 The fi rst ex Robb Family Collection, Noble Numismatics, Sale 95 (lot 1007, realised $1,400). 

      

 759* 
  Interprovincial Exhibition New Zealand,   Christchurch, 1872, in bronze (63mm) by G.Coates & Co, Ch. Ch. (M.1872/1).   
Cleaned, lightly polished, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne with minor edge bumps.   

 $300 
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 760* 
  HMS New Zealand,   1913, in silver (35.5mm) by W.R.Bock, 
Wellington (M.1913/3).   Lightly polished, otherwise good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   761 
  Bledisloe-Waitangi Medal,   1935, in bronze (51mm) by 
Mayer & Kean for the New Zealand Numismatic Society 
(M.1935/1); Otago Centenary, 1948, in bronze (52mm) 
by James Berry (M&P 1948/1); Introduction of Decimal 
Currency, 1969, in bright bronze (63mm) by James Berry, 
struck at the Royal Mint for the Royal Numismatic Society 
of New Zealand (M&P 1967/3) (cased, medal set in 
lucite holder), another, issued by the Numismatic Society 
of Auckland, Inc., 1967, in silver and bronze (48mm) by 
A.Teutenberg, struck by Dick & Watt, Petone, Wellington 
(M&P 1967/4); James Cook Bicentenary, 1969, in bronze 
(39mm) by James Berry, Franklin Mint (M&P 1969/6), 
in holder of issue; Bicentenary of Cook's Third Voyage, 
1976, in silver and bronze (42.1mm) by James Berry (M&P 
1976/1), both cased.   Mostly cased, nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $200 

   762 
  James Berry,   1971, in silver (64mm) (6oz) by the Franklin 
Mint, (M&P 1971/7).   In distressed case of issue, with a desk 
stand and brochure, extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 763* 
  Rutherford Centennial,   1971, in silver or silvered bronze 
(25.54g) (39mm) by James Berry, for the Royal Society of 
New Zealand, struck by the Franklin Mint (M&P 1971/12).   
FDC.   

 $70 

      

 764* 
  Tabor Shield Life Saving Competition medal,   1915, in 
silver with gold centre (34x44.5mm), hallmarked for 
Birmingham 1913 by maker, Marples & Beasley, obverse 
inscribed, 'C.Mander', reverse inscribed, 'Tabor Shield/
L.S.Comp./1915'.   Fine and rare.   

 $100 

 The Tabor Shield was established as a life-saving competition in 1914 by Mr 
G.Tabor shortly after his arrival in New Plymouth with the fi rst competition 
to be held in 1915. The Tabor Shield was to be held annually and could not be 
won outright but the winning team held the shield until the next competition. 
C.S.Mander, a member of the New Plymouth Surf and Life-Saving Club was 
a member of the winning team, East End No.2, in the Tabor Memorial Shield 
that was held on Easter Monday 1915.

With research. 

      

 765* 
  Cycling prize medal,   1925-1926, in rose gold and sterling 
silver (33x50mm), with suspension loop, obverse inscribed 
on shield, 'R.H' and on scroll behind this, '1925/1926', 
reverse inscribed, '1926' at top, and on the main body, 
'R.Hultquist/1st Fastest/Time/21 Mile/Cycle Race'.   Most 
detail worn, overall fi ne.   

 $80 

 Ronald Norman Hultquist from Whakatane, New Zealand was a regular 
competitor in road cycling events in the second half of the 1920s. A carpenter 
by trade, he served in WWII embarking as a Lance Sergeant with HQs 7 Field 
Company NZ Engineers. During the campaign in Crete, Hultquist, now a 
Sergeant, commanded No 3 Section 7 Field Coy during the absence of the 
CO. In this campaign, Sergeant Hultquist was wounded in action and taken 
prisoner. He was repatriated to New Zealand on a hospital ship arriving at 
Wellington on 11 August 1945.

With research. 
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   766 
  Wellington Industrial Exhibition,   1927, souvenir dish in 
brass (60.5mm), pressed metal by Precision NZ, features 
Kiwi design and exhibition name and date in the centre 
and around the scalloped edge, 'WHAT WELLINGTON 
MAKES' at the top and, 'MAKES WELLINGTON' at the 
bottom.   Good fi ne.   

 $50 

     

 767* 
  New Zealand,   Farmers Centenary Tour South Australia, 
1936, in gilt and enamel, by Mayer & Kean, Wellington.   
Nearly extremely fi ne and scarce.   

 $100 

 This tour was made by NZ farmers during the South Australian centenary 
celebrations. Two reciprocal tours were made by South Australian primary 
producers to New Zealand, the fi rst in 1936 comprising men only and the 
second in early 1937 made provision for women to be included. 

     

 768* 
  Whangarei Agricultural &   Pastoral Society Incorporated, 
The Hub of the North, Past President badge, undated 
(c1940s), in silver (24x41mm), pin back, no maker and 
unnamed.   Pin securing loop missing, otherwise good very 
fi ne and scarce.   

 $100 

      

 part

769* 
  Royal Numismatic Society of New Zealand,   75th Anniversary, 
1931-2006, Wellington Coin Cub, 40th Anniversary, 1966-
2006, in 18 carat gold (38mm) (32.38g), by Mayer and Toye 
Limited, also similar in silver and bronze.   Uncirculated.  
(3)  

 $1,500 
 Only six gold and thirty-seven silver struck.

    770 
  Various medalets and medals, as per Morel numbers,   1897/3, 
1897/12, 1897-8/1, 1898-9/1, 1902/2, 1906-7/23, 1907/1, 
1913/2, 1915/3, 1919/1, 1925-6/10, (M&P) 1948/3, 1953/4, 
1969/4, 1972/1 bronze.   Nearly very fi ne - uncirculated, some 
scarce.  (15)  

 $240 

      

 771* 
  Thames Gold,   BNZ, stamped on one side of a round gold 
disc (9.69g).   Very fi ne.   

 $300 

   772 
  Bread tokens,   Oamaru Co-Op set of four; Timaru 21b; 
Runanga (5); George Findlay, Hastings 21b (5); Granity 
21b (3); Tip Top (four different); card tokens (8), plastic 
(99); miscellaneous checks, Farmers (21), Club (4), transport 
Crowther Parnell Newmarket c1875, Dunedin die 1 (17), 
die 2 (2); 7 miscellaneous, including Queens Arcade and 
Auckland Miniature Golf Club; also Booklet on Bread 
Tokens of New Zealand, by George Shea and Melvin 
Williams, many illustrated from this collection, sold with 
owner's list, all in album with descriptions on 2x2 holders.   
Fine - uncirculated.  (171)  

 $1,500 

 Ex Alexander Collection, the fi rst ex Noble Numismatics, Sale 94 (lot 
1321); Queens Arcade and Auckland Miniature Golf Club ex Brian Bolton 
Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 114 (lot 880). 

   773 
  Runanga Co-op Society Ltd,   1/4lb loaf, 1/2 loaf, 1 loaf; Tip 
(1) Top Bread, one loaf; another, Tip (2) Top Bread, one loaf; 
another, Tip (3) Top Bread, one loaf; New Plymouth Co-op 
Soc Ltd, Half Sovereign, One Pound; Dobsons Bread Token, 
1/2 Loaf.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (9)  

 $120 

 4th and 5th ex J.H.Johnson, last three ex Goldbuyers New Zealand. 

 


